# OP \$140.00 2783051

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albert Opco LLC		06/13/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Purefitness LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	C/o The Corporation Trust
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783051	PUREFITNESS
Registration Number:	2631706	PUREFITNESS
Registration Number:	2532217	PUREFITNESS
Registration Number:	2629000	PURE FITNESS
Serial Number:	88386186	PUREFITNESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4158825400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158825300

**Email:** jbegler@nvlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler

Address Line 1: 90 New Montgomery Street, Ninth Floor, N

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Begler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0867

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Purefitness change of name#page1.tif source=Purefitness change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0868

Page 1

## <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALBERT OPCO, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALBERT OPCO, LLC" TO "PUREFITNESS LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019,

AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

LAVE OF CO.

7303295 8100 SR# 20195421747

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buillock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203036212

Date: 06-17-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0869 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 06/13/2019
FILED 02:17 PM 06/13/2019
SR 20195421747 - File Number 7303295

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Lim	ted Liability Company: Albert C	Opco, LLC
The Certificat as follows:	e of Formation of the limited lia	bility company is hereby an
1. The name of t	he limited liability company is PureFit	tness LLC
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned I	have executed this Certificat
	day of June	
		- 2/
	By:	Willella-
	Бу	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: <sup>Mado</sup>	eline Maersk-Moller
		Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0870